01/21/2016 503659313

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3705947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEFAN EWERT	03/21/2010
ADRIAN AUF DER MAUR	04/15/2010
SUSANN CATTEPOEL	04/15/2010
ROGER NITSCH	05/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELENEX THERAPEUTICS AG
Street Address:	WAGISTRASSE 27
City:	SCHLIEREN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8952
Name:	UNIVERSITY OF ZURICH
Street Address:	RÄMISTRASSE 71
City:	ZÜRICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13667723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (857) 300-4000

TPass@LATHROPGAGE.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: LATHROP & GAGE LLP 28 STATE STREET Address Line 1:

ANDREW T. WILKINS, PH.D., ESQ. Address Line 2: Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 532906 DLX5-002USDV

> **PATENT** REEL: 037551 FRAME: 0490

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW T. WILKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew T. Wilkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2016	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Assignment_519906 DLX5-002US 12677732#page1.tif		
source=Assignment_519906 DLX5-002US 12677732#page2.tif		
source=Assignment_519906 DLX5-002	US 12677732#page3.tif	

source=Assignment_519906 DLX5-002US 12677732#page4.tif source=Assignment_519906 DLX5-002US 12677732#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 037551 FRAME: 0491

Prozerrusos

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 12/677,732 (International Application No. PCT/CH08/00382)

Filed: 03/11/2010 (International Filing Date: 09/25/2008)

Title: Humanized Antibodies Against the **\(\beta \)** -Amyloid Peptide

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign jointly to DELENEX THERAPEUTICS AG and UNIVERSITY OF ZURICH, respectively (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any relssue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

27656/45248

	WIIN	ESS our nands this	Zist	_ day of	March	. 2010 .
X	1)	Name: Stefan Ewert	<u> </u>	······································		net- Pedrazzi Ewerl
	2)	Name: Adrian Auf De	M9-4 r Maur		Name: Forcillo.	
	3)	Name: Susann Catter	poel		Name:	
	4)	Name: Roger Nitsch			Name:	

	1TIW	NESS our hands this	day of	Witnesses:	
	1)	Name: Stefan Ewert			
X	2)	Mame: Adrian Auf Der Maur		Name:	-
	3)	Name: Susann Cattepoel		Name: CERTSCH /7MRT	.e
	4)	Name: Roger Nitsch		Name:	

	VVIIV	IESS our hands this	day of	2010
				Witnesses:
	1)			
		Name: Stefan Ewert		
				Name:
	2)		•	
	·	Name: Adrian Auf Der Maur		
X	3)	Name: Susann Cattepoel		Name:
		·		Name: GERTSCH MARTIC
	4)			•
	,	Name: Roger Nitsch		
				Name:

****	NESS our hands this	day of	77ay , 2010
			Witnesses:
1)			
	Name: Stefan Ewert		
			Name:
2)			
•	Name: Adrian Auf Der Maur		
			Name:
3)			
•	Name: Susann Cattepoel	·	
	1		Name:
4)	Much. Muy		/ \/h
• /	Name: Roger Nitsch	 -	$-\lambda$
	•		Name: GFTETSCH TTAN

2

27656/45248